Malt

1736 April 21 (Wednesday). David fetched home our Malt (7 Bushels and half a peck) from Mr.
Daniel Matthews.

1739 March 12 (Monday). Ebenezer went down to Mr. Daniel Matthews for Malt.
1742 April 9 (Friday). Ebenezer and Tomme carry Barley to Mr. Terrys at Grafton to be malted.
1745 June 7 (Friday). Thomme for my Malt at Mr. Matthias’s and brought it.

1748 March 9 (Wednesday). Ebenezer took the sleigh and carried 8 bushels of barley for malt
to Mr. James Woods of Marlborough.

1748 August 6 (Saturday). Ebenezer to Marlborough for our Malt, at Mr. James Woods's.

1751 May 25 (Saturday). Thomas rode to Marlborough to get Pannell Crooks and to bring home
the rest of my Malt from Deacon Woods.

1752 March 21 (Saturday). N.B. Ebenezer and William went to Mr. Daniel Matthews with our
Barley to be Malted.

1756 February 9 (Monday). Billy went to Mr. Cutlers in Sudbury to change Barley for Malt.

1758 April 11 (Tuesday). N.B. Alexander goes with Deacon Tainter to Mr. Cutlers at Sudbury
and brings home nigh 6 Bushels of Malt.

1766 January 28 (Tuesday). Mr. Whitney brought home for me Two Bush. and 1/2 of Malt from
Mr. Mathis’s.

1767 March 17 (Tuesday). | have lent Mrs. Johnson my Mare for her John [Arnold?] to go with a
Cart, to Marlborough and Southborough. Carrys 4 Leggs of Pork to Deacon Woods Malt House,

for Bacon.

1768 March 15 (Tuesday). John went to Mr. Flagg, Maltster at Grafton. Pays for and brings 4
Bushel of Malt. The price 1/2 a Dollar per Bushel.

1769 May 6 (Saturday). John rides Mr. Moore’s Horse to Marlborough and brings from Deacon
Woods (Maltster) [blank] Legs of Pork.

1770 November 27 (Tuesday). Visit Mr. Whitney -- at Mr. Allens about Malt.

1771 February 7 (Thursday). Captain Jonathan Fay here from the maltsters and offers me Malt
ready ground at 25/ per Bush. | take two.



Malt 2

1771 August 12 (Monday). | had a feverish turn; gentle perspiration was promoted -- a Pultice
of Malt was doubtless beneficial.

1773 April 22 (Thursday). | change 4 Bushel of Rye for 4 Bush. of ground Malt with Mr. Samuel/
Allen, and receive 20/ old Tenor Difference.

1777 March 3 (Monday). Mr. Jonathan Grout here concerning his supplying me with Malt.

1778 March 28 (Saturday). Col. Levi Brigham here, and kindly brought me a Bushel of Ground
Malt: and Old Mr. Maynard brought Do., being instead of Rye which he borrowed.

1780 November 24 (Friday). Mr. Hezekiah Maynard of Marlborough came and had two Bushels
of Rye for the two Bushel of Malt which | had of him last Spring.



